1
Technical D
ata Sheet
ORIENTED WIRE SHIELD
5711 - 5722
Silicone sheet material with oriented wires for EMI shielding
and IP sealing. Can be cut into complicated shapes by CNC
knife cutting, laser cutting and/or water jet cutting, or die-cut

hollandshielding.com
ORDER EXAMPLE
Part number Width (mm) Length (mm) Thickness
Specify the desired
width in mm
5711 : Solid silicone
with Monel wires
5712 : Solid silicone
with aluminum wires
5713 : Solid fluoro-
silicone with Monel
wires
5721 : Sponge silicone
with Monel wires
5722 : Sponge silicone
with aluminum wires
Specify the desired
length in mm
0.81 : 0.81mm thick
1.13 : 1.13mm thick
1.38 : 1.38mm thick
1.57 : 1.57mm thick
2.40 : 2.40mm thick
3.18 : 3.18mm thick
3.96 : 3.96mm thick
4.78 : 4.78mm thick
6.35 : 6.35mm thick
» ORIENTED WIRE SHIELD 5711 - 5722
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Material Solid silicone
with monel wire
Solid silicone
with aluminum
Solid fluorosilicone
with monel wire
Sponge silicone
with monel wire
Sponge silicone
with aluminum wire
Part number 5711 5712 5713 5721 5722
Color Gray Gray Blue Gray Gray
Wire count/ sq. inch 900 900 900 900 900
Compression set 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
Closing force (psi) 25-100 25-100 25-100 5-50 5-50
Fuel/solvent resistant No No Yes No No
Temperature ( °C) -65/200 -65/200 -55/200 -65/200 -65/200
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Elastomer Silicone or fluorosilicone
Conductive filler Monel wire, aluminum wire
ROHS compliance Yes
Corrosion resistance Yes
UV resistance Yes
Oil resistance Fluorosilicone type only
Fuel resistance Fluorosilicone type only
IP rating Yes
CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE (CONDUCTIVE PSA)
Property Unit Outcome Test method